







(Decision No. C95‑810)


BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION


OF THE STATE OF COLORADO


* * *

	PRIVATE 
THE APPLICATION OF TERRY COVE, INC. FOR EXEMPTION FROM REGU-LATION UNDER THE PUBLIC UTIL-ITY LAW.
	)

)

)

)
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ORDER OF THE COMMISSION APPROVING APPLICATION

‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑


Mailed Date:  August 29, 1995


Adopted Date:  August 23, 1995


‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑ ‑

I.
BY THE COMMISSION:


Statement

1.
On July 3, 1995, Terry Cove, Inc. ("Applicant"), filed this application for exemption from rate regulation as a Master Meter Operator under § 40-1-103.5, C.R.S., by and through its agent Gene E. Fischer.


2.
The Commission issued notice of the filing of this applica-tion on July 11, 1995.  No requests for intervention or opposition to the application have been filed.  Therefore, the Commission will decide this matter without hearing.


3.
Upon review of the application, the Commission finds that the application should be granted.  In particular, we find that the Applicant herein complies with the provisions of § 40-1-103.5, C.R.S.  For example, Applicant does not charge end users, as part of its billing for utility service, for any costs in addition to the actual cost billed to the Applicant by the serving utility.

II.
ORDER

A.
The Commission Orders That:


1.
The application for exemption from regulation as a Master Meter Operator filed by Terry Cove, Inc., is granted.



2.
This Order is effective on its Mailed Date.


B.
ADOPTED IN OPEN MEETING August 23, 1995.
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